
 

 

 

Mental Health Sales Tax Funding Advisory Board 
2018 Planning Calendar 
 
Completed Deadlines 

Monthly Advisory Board Meeting ................................................................................. Tuesday, May 22, 2018 

Internal department/office submission deadline ........................................................... Friday, June 8, 2018 

Advisory Board review of internal submissions  ...................................................... Tuesday, June 26, 2018 

Recommendations presented to County Manager (Jim/Kathleen) ................. Thursday, June 28, 2018 

Recommendations presented to Clark County Council .................................. Wednesday, July 18, 2018 

Advisory Board Meeting ........................................................................................................ Friday, July 20, 2018 

Advisory Board Meeting (finalize external RFP) ................................................. Tuesday, August 28, 2018 

 

Active Deadlines 

External RFP Published .................................................................................... Wednesday, September 5, 2018 

RFP Bidder’s Conference ........................................................................................ Friday, September 14, 2018 

Advisory Board Meeting ...................................................................................... Tuesday, September 25, 2018 

RFP submission deadline ................................................................................... Wednesday, October 17, 2018 

RFP submissions out to Advisory Board for review ............................................ Friday, October 19, 2018 

Advisory Board Meeting (initial group RFP review)  ....................................... Monday, October 29, 2018 

Applicant Presentations/Q&A ............................................................................... Monday, November 5, 2018 

Advisory Board group finalize scoring and recommendations ............... Monday, November 26, 2018 

Notices out to external applicants  ....................................................................... Friday, November 30, 2018 

Contracts executed with external providers  ........................................ December1 - December 31, 2018 

External contracts effective  ..........................................................................................................January 1, 2019 


